

Resolution for Approval of the Children's Center Hours of Operation 2025-2026 Sponsor: Noah Alvarez

WHEREAS, the Associated Students Inc., CSUF (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

WHEREAS, ASI is governed by ASI Board of Directors, who set policy for the organization, approve all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocate on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

WHEREAS, ASI operates the Children's Center on campus, works to support CSUF student parents as they pursue their education, and to support CSUF staff and faculty parents as they work and teach; and

WHEREAS, the ASI Board of Directors annually approves the Children's Center operating budget, programs and services; and

WHEREAS, operating hours beginning July 1 and continuing through June 30; and

WHEREAS, the Children's Center hours of operation is currently Monday through Thursday from 7:45 a.m. to 5:45 p.m. and Fridays from 7:45 am to 5:15 pm; and

WHEREAS, to ensure consistency in programming and service provided to clients including students, faculty and staff parents utilizing the Center, the proposed hours of operations will extend the Friday closure time to 5:45 p.m.; therefore let it be

RESOLVED, the ASI Board of Directors approves the hours of operation of the Children's Center for 2025-2026; and let it finally be

RESOLVED, that this Resolution be distributed to applicable ASI departments and staff.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on the fifth day of November in the year two thousand and twenty-four.

ASI Board Char (Nov 6, 2024 23:15 PST)

Noah Alvarez (Nov 17, 2024 16:18 PST)

Gavin Ong Chair, Board of Directors Noah Alvarez Secretary, Board of Directors

Children's Center Hours of Operation

					-			
	m	m	ρı	-)	/ /		4	
JU	,,,,,	,,,	C /	_	u	∠.	_	

Hours of Operation: May 21, 2025 - August 15, 2025

REGULAR HOURS: Summer, 2025

May 21 - August 15, 2025 Monday - Friday 7:45am-5:45pm

SPECIAL OPERATING HOURS - May 15, 2025 - August 15, 2025

CC Staff Training: May 19-20, 2025 TBD

Memorial Day Monday, May 26, 2025 Closed

ASI PD day Friday June 13, 2025 Closed

Juneteenth Thursday June 19, 2025 Closed

Fourth of July Friday July 4, 2025 Closed

Fall 2025

Hours of Operation: August 24 - December 19

Regular Hours: Fall Semester 2025

Monday-Friday 7:45am-5:45pm

Special Operating Hours: Fall Semester: August 24- December 19

CC Staff Training: Aug 18-22, 2025 TBD

Labor Day

Monday, September 1 Closed

Veterans Day

Tuesday, November 11 Closed

Fall Recess (Thanksgiving Week)

November 24-25 7:45am-5:45pm

November 27-30 Closed

Winter Intersession

Hours of Operation: Intersession December 19, 2025 - January 23, 2026

Regular Hours: Winter Intersession

Monday January 5- Friday, January 16, 2026

Monday-Friday 7:45am-5:45pm

Special Operating Hours: Intersession: December 22, 2025- January 2, 2026

<u>Winter Recess</u> December 22-January 2 Closed CC Staff Training: January 19- January 23, 2026 TBD

...

* The Campus may close part or all day on December 24, 2025, pending approval from the California Governor and/or the ASI

Children's Center Hours of Operation

President.

Spring 2026

Hours of Operation: Spring Semester January 26, 2026 - May 15, 2026

Regular Hours: Spring 2026

January 26,2026 - May 15, 2026

Monday-Friday 7:45am-5:45pm

SPECIAL OPERATING HOURS - SPRING SEMESTER

Martin Luther King Jr Day

Monday, January 19, 2026 Closed

Presidents' Day

Friday, February 13, 2026 Closed

Cesar Chavez Day

Tuesday, March 31, 2026 Closed

Spring Break- Monday, March 30- April 3, 2026

30-Mar-26 7:45am-5:45pm April 1-3, 2026 7:45am-5:45pm

Summer 2026

Hours of Operation: May 20, 2026 - June 30, 2026

REGULAR HOURS: Summer 2026

Wednesday, May 20 - Tuesday, June 30, 2026

Monday-Friday 7:45am-5:45pm

SPECIAL OPERATING HOURS - May 15, 2026 - June 30, 2026

CC Staff Training:May 18-19, 2026TBDMemorial DayMonday, May 25, 2026ClosedJuneteenthFriday June 19, 2026Closed

A Resolution for Approval of the CC Hours of Operations 25-26

Final Audit Report 2024-11-18

Created: 2024-11-07

By: Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAADCEExDiRQG1DR_XJcNdkV66KZ-LvAkiH

"A Resolution for Approval of the CC Hours of Operations 25-26" History

- Document created by Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu) 2024-11-07 0:29:35 AM GMT- IP address: 137.151.113.4
- Document emailed to ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) for signature 2024-11-07 0:30:02 AM GMT
- Email viewed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu)
 2024-11-07 7:15:39 AM GMT- IP address: 104.47.55.126
- ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2024-11-07 - 7:15:50 AM GMT- IP address: 66.215.170.6

- Document e-signed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu)

 Signature Date: 2024-11-07 7:15:50 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 66.215.170.6
- Document emailed to asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu for signature 2024-11-07 7:15:52 AM GMT
- Email viewed by asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu 2024-11-16 0:26:15 AM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.115
- Email viewed by asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu 2024-11-18 0:14:50 AM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.115
- Signer asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu entered name at signing as Noah Alvarez 2024-11-18 0:17:59 AM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.115



Noah Alvarez (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2024-11-18 - 0:18:01 AM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.115

Document e-signed by Noah Alvarez (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu)

Signature Date: 2024-11-18 - 0:18:01 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 137.151.175.115

Agreement completed.

2024-11-18 - 0:18:01 AM GMT

